1

International Rhythmic Gymnastic
Tournament

Olympic Hopes 2020

02-04.10.2020, Katorvice, Poland



It's our pleasure to invite you to the International Rhythmic Gymnastics Tournament

Olympic Hopes 2020







rvrvvv. carramba. katorvice. pl

International Rhythmic Gymnastic Tournament





Goal: Popularization of Rhythmic Gymnastics, implementation of the principle of "fair play".

Place and date: Tournament is hold 02-04.1.10.2020, Poland, Katowice, Alfreda 1, in Hala Kolejarz.

Schedule: Thursday, 01.10.2020 arrival of delegations, technical meeting, training

Friday, 02.10.2020 training, judge meeting, competition

Saturday, 03.10.2020 competition

Sunday, 04.10.2020 competition, departure of delegations

Organizer:
Rhythmic gymnastics club "Carramba". Chef coach and judge Anna Mulka:

WhatsApp +48 665 427 778, olympic.hopes.rg@gmail.com

Delegation: 1 Judge, 2 Coach, 25 gymnasts from 1 country

The delegation must ensure the work of judge throughout the three days of

competition.

On days when the judge is working, lunches are provided - at the organizer's cost.

Programme:

Individual Junior 4 exercices: U + D + II +

In the Olympic Hopes tournament only juniors have the right to start. Next to the "Olympic Hopes" tournament, the "Little Hopes" tournament will be held for all other

start categories: from 2015 to Senior.

Awards: The first 3 places in ALL AROUND in each category will receive: statuettes, medals,

diplomas, gifts. The first three places IN EACH APPARATUS will receive: medals,

diplomas, 4th-8th diplomas.

Registration: Preliminary application to **01.08.2020**. Definitive application till **01.09.2020**.

The application form on the website: https://www.rgform.eu/event.php?id prop=1887

Payment: 20,00 euro per each gymnast. A club without Judge will pay a fee of 50 euros.

In the absence of gymnasts entry fee will be refunded only if the club will report this

at least 7 days prior to the competition.

All Payment shall be paid into an account transfer Carramba – till 01.09.2020:

ING Bank Śląski 83 1050 1214 1000 0023 1290 4929 UCZNIOWSKI KLUB SPORTOWY "CARRAMBA" ADRES: ULANSKA 9/118, 40-887 KATOWICE

SWIFT: INGBPLPW

Accomodation: The cost of accommodation and meals for 1 day for 1 person is 50 euros.

Transfer: Transfer from/to the **Katowice-Pyrzowice KTW** airport: **10 € per each person**

Transfer from/to the **Krakow KRK** airport: **15** € per each person (min 4 persons).







rvrvv. carramba. katorvice. pl